1-10-02

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101952	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 8	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dikeman's Best Friends, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Edward J. Martin Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:9018 Rosehill Road City:_LenexaState:_KansasZip:_66215 Individual(s) citizenship_U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 20, 1996	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,635,389 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stwven L Baden	40.00
Internal Address: C/O Joe Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9018 Rosehill Raod Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lenexa State: Kansas Zip: 66215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11
Kimberly A. Raines Name of Person Signing	Signature 11/20/01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/15/2002 GTDN11

00000091 1635389

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0291

ASSINGMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Dikeman's Best Friends, Inc. a Mississippi Corporation hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Edward J. Martin, 11322 West 120th Street, Overland Park, Kansas all right title and interest to:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration
No. 1,635,389, Registered February 19, 1991 for the Trademark
Principal Register COMMAND PERFORMANCE and United
States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,635,390,
Registered February 19, 1991 for the Trademark Principal Register
DAVID DIKEMAN'S COMMAND PERFORMANCE

Dated this 20 day of May, 1996

Dikeman's Best Friends, Inc.

Edward J. Martin

Sole Officer, Director and Stockholder

REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0292

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box - Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

on November 26, , 2001

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

Kimberly A. Raines

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0293